

- (C) by striking “(A) the terms” and inserting “(i) the terms”;
- (D) by striking “(B) adequate” and inserting “(ii) adequate”;
- (E) by striking “(C) such guarantees” and inserting “(iii) such guarantees”;
- (F) by striking “(2) The authority” and inserting “(B) The authority”;
- (G) by redesignating paragraphs (3) and (4) as paragraphs (2) and (3) respectively;
- (H) in paragraph (2) (as redesignated by this section)—
- (i) by striking “The authority” and inserting “The Trust shall also have the authority”;
  - (ii) by striking “after determining that the projects to be funded from the proceeds thereof are creditworthy and that a repayment schedule is established and only”; and
  - (iii) by inserting after “and subject to such terms and conditions,” the following “including a review of the creditworthiness of the loan and establishment of a repayment schedule.”; and
- (I) in paragraph (3) (as redesignated by this section) by inserting before “this subsection” the following “paragraph (2) of”.

**SEC. 102. COLONIAL NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK.**

Section 211(d) of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4110; 16 U.S.C. 81p) is amended by striking “depicted on the map dated August 1993, numbered 333/80031A,” and inserting “depicted on the map dated August 1996, numbered 333/80031B.”.

**SEC. 103. MERCED IRRIGATION DISTRICT.**

Section 218(a) of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4113) is amended by striking “this Act” and inserting “this section”.

**SEC. 104. BIG THICKET NATIONAL PRESERVE.**

Section 306 of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4132; 16 U.S.C. 698 note) is amended as follows:

- (1) In subsection (d), by striking “until the earlier of the consummation of the exchange of July 1, 1998,” and inserting “until the earlier of the consummation of the exchange or July 1, 1998.”.
- (2) In subsection (f)(2), by striking “in Menard” and inserting “in the Menard”.

**SEC. 105. KENAI NATIVES ASSOCIATION LAND EXCHANGE.**

Section 311 of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4139) is amended as follows:

- (1) In subsection (d)(2)(B)(ii), by striking “W, Seward Meridian” and inserting “W., Seward Meridian”.
- (2) In subsection (f)(1), by striking “to be know” and inserting “to be known”.

43 USC 1784  
note.

**SEC. 106. LAMPREY WILD AND SCENIC RIVER.**

(a) TECHNICAL CORRECTION.—Section 3(a) of the Wild and Scenic Rivers Act (16 U.S.C. 1274(a)), as amended by section 405(a) of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4149), is amended

in the second sentence of the paragraph relating to the Lamprey River, New Hampshire, by striking “through cooperation agreements” and inserting “through cooperative agreements”.

(b) **CROSS REFERENCE.**—Section 405(b)(1) of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4149; 16 U.S.C. 1274 note) is amended by striking “this Act” and inserting “the Wild and Scenic Rivers Act”.

**SEC. 107. VANCOUVER NATIONAL HISTORIC RESERVE.**

Section 502(a) of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4154; 16 U.S.C. 461 note) is amended by striking “by the Vancouver Historical Assessment’ published”.

**SEC. 108. MEMORIAL TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.**

Section 508 of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4157; 40 U.S.C. 1003 note) is amended as follows:

(1) In subsection (a), by striking “of 1986” and inserting “(40 U.S.C. 1001 et seq.)”.

(2) In subsection (b), by striking “the Act” and all that follows through “1986” and inserting “the Commemorative Works Act”.

(3) In subsection (d), by striking “the Act referred to in section 4401(b))” and inserting “the Commemorative Works Act)”.

**SEC. 109. ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION.**

The first sentence of section 205(g) of the National Historic Preservation Act (16 U.S.C. 470m(g)), as amended by section 509(c) of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4157), is amended by striking “for the purpose.” and inserting “for that purpose.”.

**SEC. 110. GREAT FALLS HISTORIC DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY.**

Section 510(a)(1) of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4158; 16 U.S.C. 461 note) is amended by striking “the contribution of our national heritage” and inserting “the contribution to our national heritage”.

**SEC. 111. NEW BEDFORD WHALING NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK.**

(a) Section 511 of division I of the Omnibus Parks Act (110 Stat. 4159; 16 U.S.C. 410ddd) is amended as follows:

(1) In the section heading, by striking “NATIONAL HISTORIC LANDMARK DISTRICT” and inserting “WHALING NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK”.

(2) In subsection (c)—

(A) in paragraph (1), by striking “certain districts structures, and relics” and inserting “certain districts, structures, and relics”; and

(B) in paragraph (2)(A)(i), by striking “The area included with the New Bedford National Historic Landmark District, known as the” and inserting “The area included within the New Bedford Historic District (a National Landmark District), also known as the”.

(3) In subsection (d)(2), by striking “to provide”.

(4) By redesignating the second subsection (e) and subsection (f) as subsections (f) and (g), respectively.

(5) In subsection (g), as so redesignated—

(A) in paragraph (1), by striking “section 3(D).” and inserting “subsection (d).”; and